stamp duty) payable for the Shares tendered under the Offer will be made to the Independent

Shareholders accepting the Offer by ordinary post at their own risk as soon as possible, but in

any event within seven (7) Business Days following the later of the date on which the Offer

becomes or are declared unconditional in all respects and the date of receipt by the Registrar

from the Independent Shareholders accepting the Offer in accordance with the Takeovers

Code.

The latest date of posting of remittances for the amounts due in respect of valid acceptances

received under the Offer on the Closing Date is 27 May 2019.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after the

Completion which took place on 1 February 2019; and (ii) immediately after the close of

the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement (subject to the due registration by the

Registrar of the transfer of the Acceptance Shares tendered under the Offer)

(i) Immediately after Completion
which took place on 1 February 2019

(ii) Immediately after the close of
the Offer and as at the date of

this joint announcement
Number of

Shares Approximate %

Number of

Shares Approximate %

The Offeror and parties acting in concert with it 805,688,000 47.60 892,485,771 52.72

Subtotal 805,688,000 47.60 892,485,771 52.72

Public Shareholders 887,072,000 52.40 800,274,229 47.28

Total: 1,692,760,000 100.00 1,692,760,000 100.00

4

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement, subject

to the due registration by the Registrar of the transfer of the Acceptance Shares, an aggregate

of 800,274,229 Shares, representing approximately 47.28% of the entire issued share capital

of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement, are held by the public (within the

meaning of the Listing Rules). Accordingly, the minimum public float requirement of 25% as

set out in Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules is satisfied.

By Order of the board of directors of By Order of the Board